



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GARDA USA, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and GARDA WORLD SECURITY CORPORATION, a Corporation Organized Under the Laws of Canada,

Plaintiffs-Appellee,

v.

SPX CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation,

Defendant-Appellant.

Case No. 332, 2013

Chancery Court of the State of Delaware

Before: Hon. J. Travis Laster, Vice Chancellor.

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT SPX CORPORATION'S REPLY BRIEF

John V. Fiorella, Esquire (#4330)
ARCHER & GREINER
A Professional Corporation
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1370
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 777-4350 - Telephone
(302) 777-4352 - Facsimile
jfiorella@archerlaw.com
Counsel for Defendant - Appellant,
SPX Corporation

Dated: September 19, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
REPLY ARGUMENT	2
I. GARDA SEEKS TO MISCHARACTERIZE AND UNDULY LIMIT THE NATURE OF THE DISPUTE PRESENTED TO THE ARBITRATOR	2
II. THE PARTIES EXPLICITLY GRANTED THE ARBITRATOR AUTHORITY TO INTERPRET THE AGREEMENT.....	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Audio Jam, Inc. v. Fazelli</i> , 1997 Del Ch. Lexis 40 (Del Ch. Mar. 20 1997).....	11
<i>ITT Hartford Ins. Co. v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 1999 Del. Ch. LEXIS 225 (Del. Ch. Dec. 8, 1999)	11
